

**Topic:** Capital expense levies

\_\_\_\_\_ moved to amend as follows:

1 In line 1507, delete "township" and insert "subdivision"

2 In line 1508, after "(ZZ)" insert "or (AAA)"

3 In line 1510, after "resolution" insert "or ordinance"

4 In line 1511, delete "board of township trustees" and  
5 insert "taxing authority"

6 In line 1516, delete "township"; after "employees" insert  
7 "of the subdivision"

8 In line 1756, after "township" insert "or municipal  
9 corporation"

10 Between lines 1756 and 1757, insert:

11 "(AAA) For any combination of the purposes specified in  
12 divisions (G), (K), (N), (O), (P), (X), (BB), and (MM) of this  
13 section, for the acquisition, construction or maintenance of  
14 county facilities, or for the acquisition of or improvements to  
15 land. This division applies only to a county."

16 In line 1797, after "(ZZ)" insert "or (AAA)"

17 The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.